PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
iTerra Communications LLC	08/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GigOptix LLC	
Street Address:	1550 South Tech Lane	
Internal Address:	Attn: Legal Dept	
City:	Meridian	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83642	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6794934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)955-9757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mschoeler@dbsigroup.com
Correspondent Name: DBSI Group of Companies
Address Line 1: 1550 South Tech Lane
Address Line 2: Attn: Legal Dept

Address Line 4: Meridian, IDAHO 83642

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GIGOPTIX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Schoeler

Total Attachments: 4

500370098

source=patent assgn#page1.tif source=patent assgn#page2.tif source=patent assgn#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019920 FRAME: 0431 OP \$40.00 679493

source=patent assgn#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019920 FRAME: 0432

Patent Assignment

This Patent Assignment, effective as of August 1, 2007, is by and between iTerra Communications LLC ("iTerra") as Assignor, an Idaho limited liability company 1550 South Tech Lane, Meridian, Idaho and GigOptix LLC ("GigOptix") as Assignee, an Idaho limited liability company, 1550 South Tech Lane, Meridian, Idaho 83642.

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning all right, title and interest, to Patent No.6,794,934 to Assignee; and

WHEREAS; Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest to Patent No. 6,794,934.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to Patent No. 6,794,934 (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations, the right to apply for patents within or outside the United States based in whole or in part, and any priority right that may arise from the assignment), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and officials in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the patent and or patent applications as set forth in Exhibit A to the Assignee as assignee of Assignors entire right, title, and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary at any time now or in the future to effect and or perfect this assignment or to confirm Assignees ownership of Patent No. 6,794,934.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

iTerra Compagnications LLC

By:

Title

GigOptix LLC

Bv:

Notary on Following Page

PATENT REEL: 019920 FRAME: 0433

State of Idaho)
)ss
County of Ada)

On this 1st day of August 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Paul F. Judge known or identified to me, to be the Authorized Representative of iTerra Communications LLC, a(n) Idaho limited liability company, and the person who subscribed said limited liability company's name to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the within instrument on behalf of said limited liability company.

TOTAL ABOVE	POFIDATION	Notary Public for Idaho Residing at My commission expires 54-307
State of Idaho)	
County of Ada)ss)	

On this 1st day of August 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Avi Katz known or identified to me, to be the President of GigOptix LLC, a(n) Idaho limited liability company, and the person who subscribed said limited liability company's name to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the within instrument on behalf of said limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed as of the date set forth above.

C. SCHO

Notary Public for Idaho

Residing at

My commission expires

54-2018

PATENT REEL: 019920 FRAME: 0434



September 11, 2007

MEMORANDUM

TO: Dr. Avi Katz, CEO and President, GigOptix LLC

FROM: Paul F. Judge, President, Stellar Technologies LLC

SUBJECT: Status Report of Restructuring and Asset Transfer

As President of Stellar Technologies and as authorized representative of iTerra Communications LLC, I acknowledge that Stellar Technologies, as the controlling voting member of iTerra Communications LLC, and iTerra Communications, as the controlling member of GigOptix LLC, have respectively approved the transfer of all of the assets of iTerra Communications LLC to GigOptix LLC, in exchange for iTerra Communications receiving 54% of the authorized equity in GigOptix. Additionally, GigOptix has assumed all liabilities of iTerra Communications LLC excluding the outstanding loans from Stellar Technologies to iTerra Communications. Stellar Technologies will look only to iTerra Communications for the repayment of those loans outstanding.

Paul F. Judge

President, Stellar Technologies LLC



September 10, 2007

Corporate Office: 2400 Geng Road, Suite #100 Palo Alto, CA 94303 USA Phone 660-424-1937 Fax: 650-424-1938 www.iterrac.com

> Design Center: Pizza Augusto, Righi N.8, 00148 Rome Italy

> > Contact Numbers: Phone 650-424-1937 Fax: 650-424-1938 www.iterrac.com

MEMORANDUM

TO: Dr. Avi Katz, CEO and President, GigOptix LLC

FROM: Paul F. Judge, Authorized Representative, iTerra Communications LLC

SUBJECT: Status Report of Restructuring and Asset Transfer

I have attached the most current Restructuring Checklist, including all activities and status associated with the formation of the wholly owned subsidiary GigOptix LLC.

The checklist identifies assets and personal property to be transferred from iTerra Communications LLC to GigOptix LLC. Included in the assets to be transferred are personal property, equipment leases, facility leases, business registrations, license agreements, trademarks, all patents, intellectual properties, and the international subsidiary iTerra Communications S.r.l.

If any items have inadvertently been left off this Restructuring Checklist, please let me know immediately.

Avi Katz CEO & President

GigOptix LLC

Paul F Indge

President, Stellar Technologies LLC Authorized Representative, iTerra

Communications LLC

PATENT REEL: 019920 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 10/05/2007